
 

NOTICE INVITING BID 

NIB NO. TrHEP- 08/2021     Date: 03.05.2021. 

North Eastern Electric Power Corporation Limited (NEEPCO) invites single stage two envelope bids with 
120 (one hundred twenty) days validity through online bidding system from reputed supplier / dealer/ 
manufacturer for supply of ‘33kV Single core 185sqmm XLPE Armoured Aluminium power cable (500m)’ 
to Tuirial Hydro Electric Project, NEEPCO Ltd. Mizoram. The product must be of reputed make and 
conform to relevant Bureau of Indian Standard (BIS) Specification. 

Cost of Bid/Tender : NIL. 

Earnest Money/ Bid Security: NIL. However, Bidders are required to submit “Bid Security 
Declaration” accepting that if he/she/they withdraw or modify their bids during bid validity period, 
he/she/they will be suspended for a period of at least 2 years in participating bids in future. 

The rates quoted shall be FOR destination basis (FOR Tuirial H.E. Project, Mizoram) including packing, 
handling, forwarding, loading, unloading at site, freight, all applicable Taxes and Duties including GST, 
Vat/Entry Tax, and any other charges complete in all respects. 

This tender is being processed through e-tendering/ e-procurement system. The bidding documents are 
to be downloaded from https://etenders.gov.in and bids are to be submitted / uploaded through above e-
tendering system. Guidelines for e-tendering system are available on e-tender portal. 

REGISTRATION FOR PARTICIPATION IN BIDS: 
  

Bidders are required to enrol on the e-Procurement module of the Central Public Procurement Portal 
(URL: https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app) by clicking on the link “Online bidder Enrolment” on the 
CPP Portal which is free of charge.  

As part of the enrolment process, the bidders will be required to choose a unique username and assign a 
password for their accounts.  

Bidders are advised to register their valid email address and mobile numbers as part of the registration 
process. These would be used for any communication from the CPP Portal.  

Upon enrolment, the bidders will be required to register their valid Digital Signature Certificate (Class III 
Certificates with signing key usage) issued by any Certifying Authority recognized by CCA India (e.g. Sify 
/ nCode / eMudhra, etc.), with their profile.  

Only one valid DSC should be registered by a bidder. Please note that the bidders are responsible to 
ensure that they do not lend their DSC’s to others which may lead to misuse.  

Bidder then logs in to the site through the secured log-in by entering their user ID / password and the 
password of the DSC/e-Token.  

All the bidders are requested to get themselves registered well in advance and no extra time will be 
considered for submission of bids for the delay in on-line Bidder Registration, if any. 

SUBMISSION AND OPENING OF BIDS: 
 

Bidders shall prepare and submit their bids online in https://etenders.gov.in. Online bidding forms will be 
available in the above website. Detailed Bid document can be downloaded from this website after vendor 
registration. In the online Bid submission, Bidders will submit their Bids using their digital signature.  

Submission of online bid is mandatory.  

 

ISO 9001-2015 

NORTH  EASTERN  ELECTRIC  POWER  CORPORATION  LTD. 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

OFFICE OF THE HEAD OF PROJECT : :  TUIRIAL H. E. PROJECT 
MIZORAM 

 

https://etenders.gov.in/


Bidders may view the tender opening results in https://etenders.gov.in by marking their presence for 
online tender opening.  
Bidders are requested to visit https://etenders.gov.in  and https://www.neepco.co.in regularly for any 
modification/clarification of the detailed bid document.  

For any clarification related to terms and conditions of Bid Document, bidders are requested to forward e-
mail clearly stating their queries to tendering authority at e-mail id trhep_hop@gmail.com. Bidder may 
contact the following officials in regard to the instant NIB. 

Mr. A. Deb, GM(C): 94355 22357 
Mr. C. Laskar, AM(C) : 9365383562 

Submission of bids shall not automatically construe qualification for evaluation. 

Bidder should log into the site well in advance for bid submission so that they can upload the bid in time 
i.e. on or before the bid submission time. Bidder will be responsible for any delay due to other issues. 

The NEEPCO/Purchaser reserves the right to reject any or all bids, or to annul the bidding process and 
reject all the bids, for any justified and genuine grounds without thereby incurring any liability to the 
affected bidders, nor does it have any obligation to inform the bidders of the ground for such action on 
the part of the Purchaser.  

Important Dates: 

Date of commencement of downloading of bid document from 
https://etenders.gov.in 

10:00 hrs of 04.05.2021 

Last Date & Time for submission of bid  12:00 hrs of 08.06.2021 

Date & time of opening of Techno-commercial bids 12:00 hrs of 09.06.2021 

Date & time of opening of price bids Will be intimated separately to 
Techno-commercially Qualified 
bidders 

NEEPCO reserve the right to extend the last date and time of submission of bids. 

The detail scope, qualifying requirement and terms and conditions are indicated in ‘Bid/Tender 
Document’. 

               

          Sd/- 

( A. Deb) 

GM(C), C&P  
Tuirial H E Project,  
NEEPCO Ltd., Mizoram 

 

https://etenders.gov.in/
https://www.neepco.co.in/
mailto:trhep_hop@gmail.com
https://etenders.gov.in/


Not in Original: 

Memo No. NEEPCO/HOP/TrHEP/T-6/2021-22/ 104-110     Dtd. 03.05.2021 

Copy to: 

1. The HOP, TrHEP, NEEPCO for favour of information please. 

2. The GM (IT), NEEPCO, Shillong for information please. He is requested to upload the NIB in 
NEEPCO web site. 

3. The GM(C) TrHEP, NEEPCO, Mizoram for information please. 

4. The DGM(E/M), TrHEP, NEEPCO, Mizoram for information please.  

5. The DGM (F), TrHEP, NEEPCO for information please.  

6. The Sr. M(C), Vigilance, TrHEP, NEEPCO Ltd. for information please. 

7. Notice Board. 

 

       Sd/- 

GM(C), C&P  

Tuirial H E Project,  

NEEPCO Ltd., Mizoram 


